

National Education Society (R.)

Jawaharlal Nehru New College of Engineering, Shivamogga (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Certified by UGC 2f & 12B, Accredited by NAAC –'B', UG programs:CE,ME,EEE,ECE,CSE,ISE,TCE accredited by NBA:1.7.2022 to 30.6.2025, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka and Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)



Grievance Reddressal Mechanism

To ensure transparency at administrative / academic / departmental level, as per UGC/AICTE/VTU guidelines, a Grievance Reddressal Committee is constituted in the institution.

The following process is followed to address the student grievances:

- The aggrieved member shall submit his/her petition in online system which is available in college website or written petition dropped in the complaint box kept in Administrative Block or written petition handed over to Principal in a sealed envelope marked 'confidential'. The petition should contain contact number.
- 2. The aggrieved member has to append any evidence / proof along with the petition.
- 3. Principal should forward (1) & (2) of the above to the Coordinator, Grievance Reddressal Committee
- 4. The Coordinator shall call a meeting of members of the committee (2/3 Majority quorum) to which the aggrieved person should present his case.
- 5. The committee should also give a chance to the accused to present his/her defense.
- 6. If felt necessary, the Coordinator can call any additional evidences, which may help to resolve the issue amicably
- 7. The final recommendation of the Grievance Reddressal Committee shall be submitted to Principal of the institution for final decision and implementation.

Principal, JNNCE, Shivamogga

Principal Jawaharlal Nehru New College of Engineering (JNNCE) Shivamogga.